503600146 12/07/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3646776

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
4SC AG	11/26/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PANOPTES PHARMA GES.M.B.H.	
Street Address:	REISNERSTRASSE 34/1	
City:	VIENNA	
State/Country:	AUSTRIA	
Postal Code:	1030	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7365094

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (909)266-8002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (909) 758-8524

Email:docketing@lozaip.comCorrespondent Name:LOZA & LOZA LLP

Address Line 1: 305 NORTH SECOND AVE., #127 Address Line 4: UPLAND, CALIFORNIA 91786-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	REDL-1064	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL F. FEDRICK	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael F. Fedrick/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=REDL-1064_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503600146 REEL: 037228 FRAME: 0342

ASSIGNMENT TRANSFER OF RIGHTS

The undersigned,

4SC AG, AM KLOPFERSPITZ 19 A, 82152 PLANEGG- MARTINSRIED, GERMANY

applicant of patent application no. 10736742 in the USA (patent no. 7365094) filed on December 17, 2003 and entitled

"Novel compounds as anti-inflammatory, immunomodulatory and antiproliferatory agents"

(hereinafter the "Assignor")

herewith transfers all of its right, title and interest in said application with all rights and obligations, including the right to priority, and in any future protective rights directly derived from said patent application that are being applied for or granted in any country of the world including all patent applications that claim priority therefrom and all reissues and extensions thereof, including divisions, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, to

PANOPTES PHARMA GES.M.B.H., REISNERSTRASSE 34/1, 1030 VIENNA, AUSTRIA

(hereinafter, the "Assignee"),

for good and valuable consideration and declares to be fully remunerated for such transfer.

The Assignor declares its consent that this transfer be recorded at the relevant patent offices and that all of these future protective rights be granted in the name of the Assignee.

The counter-signed Assignee herewith accepts the transfer with all rights and obligations and agrees to its recordal at the relevant patent offices

Vienna, November 26, 2015 4SC AG / Dr. Daniel Vitt, CSO

Vienna, November 26, 2015 Panoptes Pharma Ges.m.b.H., Dr. Stefan Sperl, COO

Assignment page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 037228 FRAME: 0343

RECORDED: 12/07/2015